# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM434354

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		04/29/2014	Bank: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wadia Digital, LLC
Street Address:	2 Chambers Street
City:	Binghamton
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13903
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1681040	WADIA
Registration Number:	4149408	AI

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

**Correspondent Name:** CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	716167-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=7-10-17 Bank of the West-TM#page1.tif source=7-10-17 Bank of the West-TM#page2.tif source=7-10-17 Bank of the West-TM#page3.tif source=7-10-17 Bank of the West-TM#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006101 FRAME: 0718

# TERMINATION OF MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination of Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "Termination"), dated as of April 29, 2014, is executed by BANK OF THE WEST, a California corporation, as agent ("Secured Party"), whose address is 300 South Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90071, in favor of Wadia Digital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), whose address is 2 Chambers Street, Binghamton, New York 13903.

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, a Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of July 3, 2013 (the "Memorandum"), was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO), evidencing security interests (the "Security Interests") granted by the Company in favor of the Secured Party over certain trademarks pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2013 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Interests have been released, and the Memorandum and the Loan and Security Agreement have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party is executing and delivering this Termination as further evidence of the release of the Security Interests and the termination of the Memorandum and the Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party expressly terminates the Security Interests in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, which was evidenced by the recordation of the Memorandum with the USPTO (Trademarks division) on July 3, 2013, in Reel/Frame 005063/0812.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

BANK OF T	HE WEST		
/ \	/h		
<b>L</b> .)	W/N		
By:	v "),	1.	
e	<del>7 \                                   </del>	-6-16-8-	
Name:	Mud	<u> </u>	
Title:			•

\$

Termination of Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

[See attached]

sf-3408417

TRADEMARK REEL: 006101 FRAME: 0720

Trademark	O'Re a per and	***************************************		
The state of the s	Zwiler.	Status in	Rederail	Registration Boto
		Trademark	Registration	
	Thue wave,	Registered	48840.8A	
	, C	Nort saream	24202	March 31, 1992
	1558 Woodland	due March 31		
	മ് -	2022.		
\$	Soine, M			
For Consumer and	403.76		men , che	
professional	·		***************************************	~~~~
afactronic products;			3334	
namely, digital-to-				D-784
analog conveners, in	······································		••••	
ට දැ	**************************************		~~~~	
DIGIMASTER	1 Cuerosaux	Dandan	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	0	Comments.	-	
For CO glavers	1555 Wenniand	Commence Co.		
MP3 players, audio	D. C.	Sac of said		
racelyars, augin	S. 40	extension of		
amplifiers	28.7%. A	ume to me		
Ofeamplifiers divises	3	statement of	M	
Danalon convenes		Use due		*****
electronic docking		Catober 17,		•
stations, in Class 9.		4,0%		
	T 731-90-102-103-103-103-103-103-103-103-103-103-103	St. wiet.		
		Negastered.	4149408	May 29, 2012
	1558 Wandsand			
	ă			
	Safine Mi			
		. Second	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
			J-a Ribono	
For Consumer and				***************************************
professionas				****
electronic products,	AMPRICATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		- Carangerana	
namery, Clostal to	te en entern			-
aradiog converters,	manus popu		MCYCechele.	
Compact disc	R. SONOK		***************************************	
transports in the	eac. To day			
nature of devices for			•	
transporting voice				

st-34082

sf-3408417